
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
N$2.00 WINDHOEK- 8 November 2002 No. 2850 

CONTENTS 

GENERAL NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

In terms of section II of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby invites 
tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure. 



2 Government Gazette 8 November 2002 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR LEVY PAYABLE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

CLOSING DATE: 

Fill Oil - 53/2002 
NEW HEAD OFFICES BUILDING TENDER NO: 
FOR NAMIBIAN COMMUN- DESCRIPTION: 
!CATIONS COMMISSION IN 
WINDHOEK. 
N$500-00 
llHOO ON MONDAY: 19 NOVEM-
BER 2002 LEVY PAYABLE: 

CLOSING DATE: 
FIll 0/1 - 54/2002 
ALTERATION AND ADDITIONS 
TO SPECIAL EDUCATION PHASE TENDER NO: 
6 AT WINDHOEK. DESCRIPTION: 
N$500-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 19 NOVEM
BER2002 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
Fl/10/1- 55/2002 CLOSING DATE: 
ERECTION AND COMPLETION OF 
OSONAMILITARYBASE PHASE 5. 
N$500-00 TENDER NO: 
II HOO ON TUESDAY: 19 NOVEM- DESCRIPTION: 
BER2002 

FIll 0/1 - 56/2002 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTAL
LATION AND COMMISSIONING 
OF ONE (I) THREE TIER MOR
TUARY CABINET AT THE 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND LEVY PAYABLE: 
SOCIAL SERVICES, MARIENTAL CLOSING DATE: 
HOSPITAL. 
N$80-00 
llHOO ON TUESDAY: 19 NOVEM- TENDER NO: 
BER 2002 DESCRIPTION: 

FIll 0/1 - 57/2002 
ALIENATION OF GOVERNMENT 
HOUSES - MINISTRY OF WORKS 
TRANSPORT AND COMMUNI
CATION. 
N$200-00 LEVY PAYABLE: 
II HOO ON TUESDAY: 19 NOVEM- CLOSING DATE: 
BER2002 

Fl/13-32/2002 TENDERNO: 
PRINTING OF DISPENSING DESCRIPTION: 
PHRASES AND PATIENT COUN
SELLING BOOKLET FOR THE 
DIVISION PHARMACEUTICAL LEVY PAYABLE: 
SERVICES TO THE MINISTRY OF CLOSING DATE: 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES. 
N$80-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 19 NOVEM- TENDER NO: 
BER 2002 DESCRIPTION: 

Fl/17- 24/2002 
HEALTH CARE CONSULTANCY 
SERVICES TO PUBLIC SERVICE 
EMPLOYEES MEDICAL AID LEVY PAYABLE: 
SCHEME (PSEMAS) - TO THE CLOSING DATE: 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE. 
N$100-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 19 NOVEM
BER 2002 

No.2850 

Fl/19- 10/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
SOLAR PV ENERGY SYSTEM ON 
ICHABOE ISLAND, LUDERITZ. 
N$80-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 19 NOVEM
BER 2002. 

A3/l - 9A/2002(A) 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
LEATHER BOOTS TO THE 
NAMIBIAN POLICE FOR THE 
PERIOD I DECEMBER 2002 TO 31 
MAY2003. 
N$80-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 19 NOVEM
BER2002. 

A3/1 - 23/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
BLANKETS TO THE NAMIBIAN 
POLICE FOR THE PERIOD I DE
CEMBER 2002 TO 31 MAY 2003. 
N$80-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 19 NOVEM
BER2002. 

A 18/2 - 5/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
VARIOUS MODELS OF COM
PLETE SPIRAL LIFT TYPE PUMP 
ASSEMBLIES TO THE MINISTRY 
OF AGRICULTURE, WATER 
RURALDEVELOPMENTFORTHE 
PERIOD I DECEMBER 2002 TO 30 
NOVEMBER 2003. 
N$100-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 19 NOVEM
BER2002 

Al9- 17/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
RATIONS FOR THE PATROL VES
SELS FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
FISHERIES AND MARINE RE
SOURCES FOR THE PERIOD I 
DECEMBER 2002 TO 30 NOVEM
BER2003. 
N$100-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 19 NOVEM
BER2002. 

Fl/9- 37/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
BOOKS TO THE NATIONAL 
LIBRARY OF NAMIBIA. 
N$80-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 12 NOVEM
BER 2002. 

Fl/10/1- 49/2002 
UPGRADING AND RENOVATIONS 
TO KHORIXAS DISTRICT HOS
PITAL PHASE 2 FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES. 
N$500-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 12 NOVEM
BER 2002. 



No. 2850 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

Government Gazette 8 November 2002 

Fl/1011- 50/2002 TENDER NO: 
UPGRADING OF POLICE DESCRIPTION: 
STATIONS MORTUARY EQUIP
MENT AND COLD ROOM 
INSTALLATION, RENOVATIONS 
AND ALTERATIONS AT NOOR
DOEWER DECCA STATION 
PHASE3. LEVYPAYABLE: 
N$500-00 CLOSING DATE: 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 12 NOVEM
BER 2002 

TENDER NO: 
F1/IOII- 51/2002 DESCRIPTION: 
CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW MESS 
HALL DINING ROOMS KITCHEN 
AND ABLUTIONS AT OTJIWA-
RONGO MILITARY BASE (PHASE LEVY PAYABLE: 
3). CLOSING DATE: 
N$500-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 12 NOVEM-
BER 2002 TENDER NO: 

Fill 011 - 52/2002 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTAL
LATION COMMISSIONING OF 8 

DESCRIPTION: 

EIGHT HIGH WALL SPLIT TYPE LEVY PAYABLE: 
AIRCONDITIONERS AT MINISTRY CLOSING DATE: 
OF JUSTICE, MAGISTRATE 
COURT-REHOBOTH. 
N$80-00 TENDER NO: 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 12 NOVEM- DESCRIPTION: 
BER 2002 

F 1113 - 31/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE 
SPLIT LAMP BIO-MICROSCOPE 
FOR WINDHOEK CENTRAL HOS-
PITAL. LEVY PAYABLE: 
N$80-00 CLOSING DATE: 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 12 NOVEM
BER 2002 

TENDER NO: 
Fl/17- 23/2002 DESCRIPTION: 
PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 
EQUI·PMENT AND RELATED 
SOFTWARE. 
N$100-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 12 NOVEM-
BER 2002 LEVY PAYABLE: 

CLOSING DATE: 
Fl/1811- 12/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOUR 
PETROL DRIVEN WELDING TENDER NO: 
GENERATING SETS TO THE DESCRIPTION: 
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, 
WATER AND RURAL DEVELOP
MENT. 
N$80-00 
11HOO ON TUESDAY: 12 NOVEM
BER 2002 

F I 11811 - 13/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LEVY PAYABLE: 
PRECIPITATION MEASURING CLOSING DATE: 
EQUIPMENT TO THE MINISTRY 
OF AGRICULTURE WATER AND 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT. TENDER NO: 
N$80-00 DESCRIPTION: 
11HOO ON TUESDAY: 12 NOVEM-
BER 2002 

F 1/18/2 - 2/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 40 
WAX STRIP CHARTS FOR WATER 
LEVEL RECORDERS TYPE OTT 
R20 TO THE MINISTRY OF 
AGRICULTURE, WATER AND 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT. 
N$80-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 12 NOVEM
BER 2002 

Fl/19-8/2002 
RENTAL OF A RESEARCH VESSEL 
AT LUDERITZ TO THE MINISTRY 
OF FISHERIES AND MARINE 
RESOURCES. 
N$80-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 12 NOVEM
BER2002 

Fl/19- 9/2002 
SELLING OF THE RESEARCH 
VESSEL KUISEB OF THE 
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND 
MARINE RESOURCES. 
N$80-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 12 NOVEM
BER 2002 

AI0/1- 2112002 (AREA I ,2,3,4,5) 
SERVICE, REPAIR, INSTAL
LATION, REMOVE, TRANSPORT 
OF ELECTRICAL GENERATING 
PLANT AND EQUIPMENT TO THE 
GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA FOR 
THE PERIOD I DECEMBER 2002 
TO 30 NOVEMBER 2003. 
N$80-00 PER AREA 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 12 NOVEM
BER 2002 

A !Oil - 2112002 (B) 
OVERHAUL OF ELECTRICAL 
GENERATING PLANT AND 
EQUIPMENT TO THE GOVERN
MENT OF NAMIBIA FOR THE 
PERIOD I DECEMBER 2002 TO 30 
NOVEMBER 2003. 
N$80-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 12 NOVEM
BER 2002 

A 18/2 - 2/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
STEEL BOREHOLE CASING, 
PLASTIC BOREHOLE CASING, 
PLASTIC SCREENS AND UPVC 
ACCESSORIES TO THE MINISTRY 
OF AGRICULTURE, WATER RU
RAL DEVELOPMENT FOR THE 
PERIOD I DECEMBER 2002 TO 30 
NOVEMBER 2003. 
N$80-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 12 NOVEM
BER 2002 

A 18/2 - 29/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
FILTER GRAVEL TO THE 
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, 
WATER RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

3 



4 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

Government Gazette 8 November 2002 

FOR THE PERIOD I DECEMBER 
2002 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2003. 
N$80-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 12 NOVEM
BER 2002 

A18/2- 33/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 20MM 
WATER METRES INCLUDING 
25MMTAILPIECES, WATER METER 
CAGES, 25 MM IN-LINE 
ISOLATING VALVES, 25MM NON 
RETURN VALVES AND 
POLYPROPYLENE PIPE SADDLES, 
SIZE 200 X 50 MM FOR THE PERIOD 
I DECEMBER 2002 TO 30 
NOVEMBER 2003. 
N$80-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 12 NOVEM
BER2002 

Al9- 16/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
FISHERIES INSPECTORS AND 
PILOT UNIFORMS TO THE 
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND 
MARINE RESOURCES FOR THE 
PERIOD I DECEMBER 2002 TO 30 
NOVEMBER 2005. 
N$100-00 
14H30 ON TUESDAY: 12 NOVEM
BER 2002 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE 
FORWARDED TO: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 

OR DEPOSITED IN: 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR 
BUILDING, 
ROOM024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN 
ADVANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED 
CHEQUES ONLY. (Unpaid tender documents will 
be prejudiced). 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE 
POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR 
TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON-REFUND
ABLELEVY: 
NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: 

OSHOO -13HOO -
Mon to Fri 

OSHOO - 12h00 -
Month End 

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD 

No.2850 


